TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/30/2002	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
Gary Banks		103/09/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETS, Inc.
Street Address:	6270 Corporate Drive
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46278
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2364975	SUNGLOBES ULTRA SUNGLOBES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: cjmeyer@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Charles J. Meyer

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles J. Meyer	
Signature:	/Charles J. Meyer/	
Date:	06/28/2006	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0256

900052090

Total Attachments: 1

source=Banks Assignment to ETS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0257

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary Banks, an individual residing at 2 Felden Lane, Felden, Hemel Hempstead, HP3 0BA, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, was on or about October 30, 2002, is the owner of United States Federal Trademark Registration No. 2,364,975, Issued July 4, 2000 for the mark SUNGLOBES ULTRA SUNGLOBES & Design;

WHEREAS, said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, was duly sold, assigned and transferred on or about October 30, 2002, to ETS, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a limited liability company of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 6270 Corporate Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278, as part of an Asset Purchase and Assignment Agreement; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer of said trademark rights, and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, said Gary Banks hereby acknowledges as of October 30, 2002, the aforesaid sale, assignment, and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ETS, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-named trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof.

This assignment shall be, and is hereby made, effective nunc pro tunc as of October 30, 2002.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _	9	day of MAZ	en, 2006. 2
			9
and the second s	· · · · ·	X Gary Bank	

008183-000001.CIM/dys.377114

RECORDED: 06/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0258